May 31512023

Updated Fee Structure

Dear Parents/Caregivers,

In conjunction with the release of our winter Vacation Care program, we are
updating our fee structure for Vacation Care, Early School Closures and Pupil
Free Days. Please note that Before and After School Care fees remain the
same.

With the rising cost of living, the Golden Grove Primary School Governing

Council have endorsed this fee structure to account for the increased costs of
venues, buses, activities and crafts.

The new fee structure will be effective from July 10th 2023

Before School Care $14
After School Care $22
Early School Closure $24
Pupil Free Day $55
Vacation Care Home Day $55
Vacation Care Incursion $65
Vacation Care Excursion $75

Please note there is a $3 per minute late fee per Family for children that are
collected after 6 pm.

The Cobbler Creek OSHC team thank you for your continued support. July
Vacation Care Bookings will be open on FullyBooked from Friday June 2nd.,

Warm Regards,
S)a/omu'/na @o/wa/@n

Director

Cobbler Creek OSHC



